Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	I V	1	·	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			W ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	/[
Name				Execution Date		
Shunsuke NOUMI				03/28/2011		
Shunichiro SAYANA	Gl			03/28/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	NITTO DENI		ATION]		
Street Address:	1-2, Shimoho	zumi 1-chon	ne, Ibaraki-shi			
City:	Osaka					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	567-8680					
Application Number		29386259				
Property 7			Number			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(888)48					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(888)48 be sent via US	Mail when th	he fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	(888)48 <i>be sent via US</i> 207778	<i>Mail when tf</i> 4870				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	(888)48 <i>be sent via US</i> 207778 DRH@I	<i>Mail when th</i> 4870 LETTERSPA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	(888)48 <i>be sent via US</i> 207778 DRH@I e: PATEN	<i>Mail when th</i> 4870 LETTERSPA	TENT.COM CE OF D.R. HASZKO			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(888)48 <i>be sent via US</i> 207778 DRH@I e: PATEN 499 MC	<i>Mail when th</i> 4870 LETTERSPA T LAW OFFI	TENT.COM CE OF D.R. HASZKO ROAD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(888)48 be sent via US 207778 DRH@I 9: PATEN 499 MC FARMIN	Mail when th 4870 LETTERSPA T LAW OFFI SHER HILL NGTON, MAI	TENT.COM CE OF D.R. HASZKO ROAD			
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(888)48 be sent via US 207778 DRH@I 9: PATEN 499 MC FARMIN T NUMBER:	Mail when the 4870 LETTERSPA T LAW OFFINISHER HILL NGTON, MAI	TENT.COM CE OF D.R. HASZKO ROAD NE 04938			

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Shunsuke NOUMI, c/o Nitto Denko Corporation, 1-2 Shimohozumi 1-chome, Ibarakishi, Osaka 567-8680, JAPAN

Shunichiro SAYANAGI, c/o Nitto Denko Corporation, 1-2 Shimohozumi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8680, JAPAN

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

NITTO DENKO CORPORATION 1-2, Shimohozumi 1-chome Ibaraki-shi Osaka, 567-8680 JAPAN

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/386,259, filed February 25, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

WINDING CORE

and to any application for design protection claiming priority therefrom, including Japan Design Patent Application 2010-020730, filed August 27, 2010, Japanese Design Patent Application 2010-020731, filed August 27, 2010; Japan Design Patent Application 2010-030546, filed December 21, 2010, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued therefrom, and to any design registration, design patent or petty patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at		Osaka,			Japan		
				City or Town	Country		
his _	_28th	_day of	March	, 2011 . <u>Ahunsuke</u> Shunsuke NOUM	houmi		
			STATEM	ENT BY WITNESS			
I,	<u> </u>	(name o	f witness)	whose full post	office address is		
assign	ment ar		ssignor is p	e Shunsuke NOUM I exect ersonally known to me to b			
				Signature	of Witness		

SIGNED at				Osaka,	Japan		
				City or Town	Country		
this	28th	_day of	March	, 2011 .			
				Shumichito Shunichito SAY	Sayman (ANAGI		
			STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS			
1,				whose full pos	st office address is		
		(name o	f witness)				
within	assign	ment and		e Shunichiro SAYANAG or is personally known to it.			
				Signatur	re of Witness		

Assignment from Shunsuke NOUMI et al. to NITTO DENKO CORPORATION BLG ID 234-2; FP: FD-3954-US-1,2,3,4; DRH: 50932.8.P08US01 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/13/2011

PATENT REEL: 026122 FRAME: 0108